Stockton Field Office 820 S. Walnut Stockton, KS 67669-0192



Phone: 785-425-6787 Fax: 785-425-6842 www.agriculture.ks.gov

Mike Beam, Secretary

Laura Kelly, Governor

March 24, 2022

EDWARD R & REBECCA J SCHULTE 213 WILLOW RD GOODLAND, KS 67735

Re: Water Right, File No. 9070

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Schulte:

Enclosed is the order executed by Earl Lewis, Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, approving the application for change under the above referenced file number.

Your attention is directed to the terms, conditions, and limitations specified in this approval for change.

Since this order modifies the original certificate, it should be recorded with the Register of Deeds as other instruments affecting real estate.

This document is a summary order by this agency regarding this matter. This order shall become final if a request for a hearing is not filed with the Chief Engineer within 15 days of the date of service of this order.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact this office. If you wish to refer to a specific file, please reference it when you contact us.

Sincerely,

Mark Billinger

Assistant Water Commissioner

Machely

MB:ndh Enclosures

pc: G.M.D. No. 4 SK

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this 24th day of March 2022, I hereby certify that the attached <u>SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING</u> <u>APPLICATION FOR CHANGE in Place of Use</u> for water right, File No. 9070, dated on the 24th day of March 2022, was mailed postage prepaid, first class, U.S. mail, to the following:

EDWARD R & REBECCA J SCHULTE 213 WILLOW RD GOODLAND, KS 67735

Maney Hafomer Staff

A copy of this Change Approval was sent to the following:

Groundwater Management District No. 4 P.O. Box 905 Colby, KS 67701

Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

DWR FIELD OFFICE 3:51 Pm (N) APPLICATION FOR APPROVALMAR 21 2022 TO CHANGE THE PLACE Office of Water Resonant Provision Provision of Water Resonant Provision Provis

PRECEIVED CL 1 200.00
3 5 1 Pm (H)

OVALMAR 21 2022

OF stockton Field Office

Division of Water Resources

STATE OF KANSAS

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended. Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater

POINT OF DIVERSION

	100 fee (s) of div						nged,	include	e a top	ograp	hic ma	ap or c	detaile	d plat	showi	ng the	autho	rized a	and proposed	
P • •	(0) 0			, , ,				,									APF		ON COMPLET	
						F	File No	o. <u>9,070</u>	0								Rev	/24 iewer_		
1. /	Applicati	on is he	ereby r	nade f	or app	roval c	of the C	Chief E	inginee	er to ch	nange t	the (ch	eck or	ne or b	oth):					
ι	ınder th	e water	right v	vhich is	s the s	ubject	of this	applic	ation i	n accc	rdance	e with t	the co	ndition	s desc	ribed l	oelow.			
7	The soul	rce of si	upply i	s:		⊠ G	Ground	water			Surfac	ce wate	er							
2. 1	lame and address of Applicant: Edward Schulte																			
213 Willow Rd, Goodland, KS 67735 Phone Number: 765 - 821 - 3955 Email address: Ld. becky - Schulte agmail. con										1										
									Email	addre	ss: 🏒	d.k	seck	4-5	chu	Ite	agi	nai	1. com	
1	Name ar	nd addre	ess of	Water	Use C	orresp	onden	ıt: <u>Sar</u>	ne as	applica	ant								'a	
F	Phone N	lumber:	()					Email	addre	ss:							2		
3.	The pres	ently a	uthoriz	ed pla	ce of u	se is:														
(Owner o	f Land -	NA	AME:	Raymo	ond R	<u>& Hen</u>	<u>rietta F</u>	1 Schu	ılte Att	n: Edv	vard R	. Schu	lte						
		,	ADDRI	ESS:	213 W	illow F	Road, C	Goodla	ınd, KS	6773	35									
(If there is	more th	an one	landov	vner, at	tach su	ıppleme	ental sh	eets as	neces	sary.)			-					,	
	NE½ NW½ SW½ SE½									TOTAL										
Sec.	Twp.	Range	NE1/4	NW¼	SW1/4	SE¼	NE¼	NW¼	SW¼	SE¼	NE¼	NW¼	SW1/4	SE¼	NE1/4	NW¼	SW¼	SE1/4	ACRES	
26	7	42						30											30	
27	7	42	35	40	40	25									23	15	20	35	233	
4 1	£ 41a.'a. a.u.		. !. f			ممامم	of	it in m		ad that	tha nl	of	uaa ba	ahan	a a d + a					
	f this ap Owner o	•			_										gea to					
`	JWIIGI U		ADDRI									waru i	v. Oon	aito						
(If there is																			
					=1/4				N1⁄4			SV	V1⁄4			SI	Ξ1/4		TOTAL	
Sec.	Twp.	Range	NE1/4			SE¼	NE1/4			SE¼	NE¼	NW¼	SW1/4	SE¼	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE¼	ACRES	
27	7	42	22	34	30	17	30	30	30	30									223	
		4																		
					p.			20						, 1 2		4	-	100	1 7 7	
		1 12							7	- 1 -		A					2 10		3	
i	or Offic	ce Use	Only:	Code	10.	Fe	e \$		_ TR	#		Re	ceipt	Date _			Chec	k#		

5.	Presently authorized point of diversion:				
	One in the NW Quarter of the	NE	_ Quarter of the	NE	Quarter
	of Section, Township	7	_ South, Range	42	W,
	in <u>Sherman</u> County, Kansas, fe	et North	feet West of	Southeast corner	of section.
	Authorized Rate 865 gpm Authorized Quantity				
	(DWR use only: Computer ID No GPS _				
	☐ This point will not be changed ☐ This point will be changed as				
	Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is	s requested o	r if existing point is	better describe	d by GPS)
	One in the Quarter of the		_ Quarter of the		Quarter
	of Section, Township		_ South, Range		(E/W),
	in County, Kansas, fe	et North	feet West of	Southeast corner	of section.
	Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity		Proposed well depth	(feet)	
	This point is: Additional Well Geo Center List other	water rights th	nat will use this point	t	
6.	Presently authorized point of diversion:				
	One in the Quarter of the		_ Quarter of the		Quarter
	of Section, Township		_ South, Range		(E/W),
	in County, Kansas, fe	et North	feet West of	Southeast corner	of section.
	Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity		Depth of well	(feet))
	(DWR use only: Computer ID No GPS _		feet North	feet Wes	st)
	☐ This point will not be changed ☐ This point will be changed as	s follows: 🗌 No	change, point better o	lescribed with GPS	as follows:
	Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is	requested or	r if existing point is	better described	d by GPS)
	One in the Quarter of the		_ Quarter of the		Quarter
	of Section, Township		_ South, Range		(E/W),
	in County, Kansas, fee	et North	feet West of	Southeast corner	of section.
	Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity		Proposed well depth	(feet)	·
	This point is: ☐ Additional Well ☐ Geo Center List other	water rights th	nat will use this point		· .
_					
7.	The changes herein are desired for the following reasons?				
	(please be specific) To authorize a second pivot	300	200 100 North	100 200	300
		Emili		mmulmulmi	[[[]]
_		F	-		킄
8.	If a well, is the test hole log attached? Yes No	200 📒	+ + + + =	1 + 1 + 1	−
a	The change(s) (was)(will be) completed by?	E			直
Ο.		. E .	Ι. Ι. Ι. Ε		. 🖠
	Upon approval	100 -	+ + = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =	1 + 1 +	100
10.	If the point of diversion is a well:	E	-		= 1
	(a) What are you going to do with the old well?	West 0 [որուդուդուդու	որովուպուվույ	0 East
	(a) What are you going to do with the old well:	E	· =		
		Ē.	T . T . E		. 🗐
	(b) When will this be done?	100 E	- + + + + + + + + + +	1 + 1 + 1	100
			=		=
11.	Groundwater Management District recommendation	200 📒	+ + + + =	1 + 1 + 1	200
	attached? Yes No	E	=		3
		E	<u></u>		<u>]</u>
12.	Assisted by Shannon Kenyon, GMD 4	300	200 100 0	100 200	300
13a	.If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated more than		South	Scale: 1 hashmark	=10 ft
,,,,	300 feet but within 2,640 feet of the existing point of diversion,	13b.If the pro	posed point of divers	ion will be relocat	ed within 300
	attach a topographic map or aerial photograph. For groundwater sources, show all wells (including domestic) within	<u>feet</u> of the	existing point of divent shown above in re	ersion, indicate its lo	ocation on the
	one-half mile of the proposed point of diversion and the names	diversion.	(PLEASE NOTE: epresents the pre	The "X" in cente	r of diagram
	and mailing addresses of the owners. For surface water sources, show the names and addresses of the landowner(s)	above re diversion	epresents the pre	esently authorize	ed point of
	one-half mile downstream and one-half mile upstream from	aiversion			
	your property lines		MAR 21	2022	

14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet from	om the existing point of diversion, complete the following:
(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently auth☐ Yes☐ No(If no, all owners must sign this applied to the currently auth)	
 (b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently author affected if this application is approved as requested? ☐ Yes ☐ No (If yes, all owners must sign this application) 	
(c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be sub ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners must sign this appli	
If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation).	
I hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirm age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly author their behalf, in regards to the water right(s) to which this application are true, correct and complete. Dated at, Kansas, this	ized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on
(Owner)	(Spouse)
Followed Classes To to	
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
ela PPI.	
(Owner)	(Spouse)
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
(Owner)	(Spouse)
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
State of Kansas County of	SHANNON L. KENYON State of Kansas My Appt. Exp
I hereby certify that the foregoing application was signed in of	my presence and sworn to before me this day
	1 (17)
My Commission Expires <u>Aug. 11, 2024</u> .	Notary Public 2
ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complete, all accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all the a	of the applicable portions of the application form must be completed with
the appropriate fee must be paid.	ppropriate owners must be affixed to the application and notalized, and
FEE SCHEDU	<u>JLE</u>
Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion undeforth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Departme	
 (1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feet or less (2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feet (3) Application to change the place of use	\$100 t\$200
to the second of	MAR 21 2022

Stockton Field Office File No. 9,070_ Division of Water Resources

OLIGOT OLIGOT VISADO

PESUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

pro Wit and	s Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a-70 visions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-h the exception of those conditions expressly contained her limitations of File No	<i>701 et. seq.,</i> and ein, this Summar	rules and regulations y Order does not char	promulgated thereunder, ige the terms, conditions
Divisio	A change application was received on diversion authorized under the above-referenced file numbers.	per be changed a	equesting that the plac s described in the appli	e of use and / or point of cation.
2.	On and after the effective date of this summary order, the a on the topographic map accompanying the application to o	uthorized place(s change the place) of use shall be locate of use.	ed substantially as shown Not Applicable
3.	The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing right previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized be radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion. ☐ Applicab	y this summary o	rder shall be located wi	ce or sources of water as thin a foot
4.	The point(s) of diversion described herein is administrative Positioning System (GPS), as described in the application	ely corrected to b . Applicable	e more accurately de Not Applicable	scribed using the Global
5.	The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually authorized point(s) of diversion. ☐ Applicable ☐ N	be located more t ot Applicable	han	_ feet from the previously
6.	As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a tube or other device suitable for making water level accordance with K.A.R. 5-6-13.	well with a dive	rsion rate of 100 gallor nall be installed, oper	ns per minute or more, a rated and maintained in
7.	The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall proper December 31, 20, or before the first use of water, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-and K.A.R. 5-3-5e, the owner shall maintain records and rewater diverted annually to the Chief Engineer by March 1 in Applicable Not Applicable	whichever occur 4 through 5-1-12. eport the reading	s first. The water flow As required by K.S.A of the water flow mete	meter shall be installed, \. 82a-732, as amended,
8.	Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20 the works for diversion has been completed, on the form provi	completed on o applicant shall no ded by the Chief	r before December 3 1 otify the Chief Enginee Engineer, as required b	, 20 , or within any r that construction of the by K.A.R. 5-8-4e.
9.	The completed well log shall be submitted with the requi	red notice.	☐ Applicable ☐ N	ot Applicable
	All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other f with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capal check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintai Applicable	oreign substance	will be injected into the	e water shall be equipped of the water supply. The
11.	Additional Conditions are attached. Yes No			
12.	In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K.A water appropriated under the above-referenced file numb limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Sum Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promuresult in civil penalties pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-737, as amwater or appropriation right or any other enforcement actions.	per are responsible nmary Order, and Igated thereunde ended, and/or the	e for compliance with with applicable provisi r. Failure to comply we suspension or revoca	its terms, conditions and ons of the <i>Kansas Water</i> ith these provisions may
	Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order			
lf v	ou are aggricued by this order pursuant to K.S.A. 92a 1001	ADI	FOR OFFICE USE O	
you	ou are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901, may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief		<u>PLICATION APPRO</u> UMMARY ORDER	
Eng	gineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of iculture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be	17	h / //	1330LD
file	d within 15 days of service of this Order and a request for	Ву:	Uh Bely	
adn da v	ninistrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30 pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative	Dyl	y Authorized Designee of t	
revi	ew must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527. any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture ,	(Print Name	e):	Department of Agriculture
Leg	gal Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS	Date of Issuand	7//	
pre	02. Failure to timely request a hearing or review may clude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act.	State of Kansas		1
-	For Use by Register of Deeds	State of Karisas	0119) SS
		County of 11(<u> </u>	10.11.00
		Acknowledged by Mark	before me on	124122
			0014	
		Signature: /	Motary	Public
		Mycommissic	n evnires	. 4127125
DIA	D 4 404 (D 1) = 1.04(E/0040)		NANCY HAGEMAN	File No. 0.070

File No. 9,070_

My Appointment Expires September 27, 2025

9,070 Change in Place of Use

